PSTYPFK

TIME 9:30:40

2023 Agency 0008 PL. PLAINS UNIT #8

*#
*#
*#
*#
*#

*

FND LEVY NAME
NBR

1 30 TRANSPORTA

2 2 EDUCATI ON

3 4 BUI LDI NG

4 51 MRF

5 31 WCF

6 35 TORT | MVUN

7 33 SPECI AL ED

9 47 SOC SEC

11 32 FP&S

18 3 2019A GO LMID
20 3 2019B GO REF
22 3 2023A BOND

23 3 2023C BOND

24 109 LEVY RECAPTURE
99 PLEASANT P

CURR EAV

NEW PROPERTY
ANNEXATI ON
DI SCONNECTI ON

EXPI RED TI

F

LEVY
AMOUNT

329,
10, 000,
1, 625,
239,
55,
930,
122,
315,

5,

325,
157,
275,
13,

42,

14, 435,

000
000
305
170
000
298
612
637
000
500
500
649
125
002
798

SANGAMON COUNTY
PROPERTY TAX SYSTEM
DON GRAY, COUNTY CLERK
2023 SANGAMON COUNTY VALUES, RATES, AND EXTENSI ONS REPORT ( RATE)

ALL COUNTI ES
282, 839, 888
2,573,111

NMAX
RATE

. 7500
. 0500
. 8000
. 1000

FUNDS EXCLUDED FROM TRUTH TAXATI ON | NCREASE LIM T
# FUNDS EXCLUDED FROM PTELL I NCREASE LIM T

0]
0
o]

ACTUAL
RATE

. 1130
3. 4336
. 5581
. 0822
. 0189
. 3195
. 0422
. 1084
. 0018
. 1151
. 0557
. 0975
. 0046
. 0149
4. 9655

SANGAMON ONL
280, 530, 352
2,573,111

0

0

0]

SANGAMON COUNTY
EXTENSI ON

316, 999.
9, 632, 290.
1, 565, 639.

230, 595.

53, 020.

896, 294.

118, 383.

304, 094.

5, 049.

322, 890.

156, 255.

273, 517.

12, 904.
41, 799.
13, 929, 734.

Y

DATE 7/ 10/ 24 PAGE 5

TRUTH TAXATI ON EXEMPTI ON = Y RATE FACTOR 1. 000000
TRUTH TAXATI ON | NCREASE LIM T 1. 0500

PTELL EXEMPTI ON = N RATE FACTOR 1. 029625
PTELL I NCREASE LIMT 1.0500
PTELL RATE | NCREASE FACTOR 1. 0000



